price of the shares of common stock. The net tangible book value of our common stock as of March 31, 2014 was
$17,032,995, or $0.84 per share. Net tangible book value per share of our common stock is equal to our net tangible
assets (tangible assets less total liabilities) divided by the number of shares of our common stock issued and
outstanding as of March 31, 2014.

Dilution per share represents the difference between the public offering price per share of our common stock and the
adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after giving effect to this offering. After reflecting the
sale of 2,860,000 shares of our common stock offered by us at the public offering price of $3.50 per share, less
underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses, our adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common
stock as of March 31, 2014 would have been $26,267,370 or $1.14 per share. The change represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value per share of our common stock of $0.30 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $2.36 per share to new investors purchasing the shares of our common stock in this offering.
The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share of common stock $ 3.50

Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2014 $ 0.84
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.30

Adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2014 1.14

Edgar Filing: AROTECH CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Dilution per share to new investors $ 2.36

The foregoing calculations are based on 20,185,408 shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2014
and do not take into account an aggregate of 3,656,214 shares of our common stock reserved for future grants of stock
options (or other similar equity instruments) under our under our 2007 Non-Employee Director Equity Compensation
Plan and 2009 Equity Incentive Plan as of March 31, 2014.

S-22

Edgar Filing: AROTECH CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF COMMON STOCK

The following summary of the terms of our common stock is subject to and qualified in its entirety by reference to our